
Training 09 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 29cf662f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Foundation of the Art Society
            Pineapple juice cheaper than water
            Light bulb found in the ocean
            Mermaids debate land rights
            New natural product found in dead-nettle
            Giraffes open comedy club
            Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
            Bear plays soccer
            Smallest Shetland pony bred
            Football World Championship is being canceled
            Attack on Helsinki
            Lizards start a band
            Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
            Dinosaurs run for office
            Driver's license forged
            Dream island Lockocken discovered
            Ninja turtles conquer city
            Queen builds pyramid
            Lorry drives round the world
            Pea princess cannot sleep
            Garden gnomes hold elections
            Time travel convenience store
            Mirrors start telling the truth
            Cow eats bull
            Dragon buys convertible car
            Tea import in Iceland
            Alien gourmet food truck
            Giant squirrel opens café
            All kings meet
            Bearded dragon shaved
            Llamas host fashion show
            Lorry overloaded
            Miss elections for cafeteria dwellers
            Mosquito mutates
            Rooster sings opera
            Cats organize neighborhood watch program
            Roosters start rock band
            Universe proven finite
            Murder threat against a baby
            Professional hide-and-seek championship

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 09 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 29cf662f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Giant peach feeds a whole city
            Erupting volcano creates beach
            Magic carpets found in garage
            Bookworms climb libraries for exercise
            Grandma completes marathon
            Birds hold singing contest
            Snowmen deliver mail
            Election of the dog board
            Blue whale is becoming extinct
            Emperor Waldemar surrenders
            Carpet flew away
            Pyramid scheme works
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            World race olympic discipline
            Eczema stops itching
            World's first scent factory closes
            Inmates escape home
            Copy machine prints original
            Teddy bear laughs evilly
            Mohammed moves into the mountains
            Clouds organize a concert
            Extension of the English Garden
            Dogs have nine lives
            Cats run the city
            Shot put championship
            Unicorn sneezes glitter
            Crocodiles play a big role
            Oscar Schneider turns 80
            New hotel in New York
            Ghosts hold a talent show
            Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
            Chocolate rivers run dry
            One million poems written
            King Oliver in Castle Wolfsbrunn
            Penguins learn to moonwalk
            Cacti write poetry
            Plants sing in harmony
            Talking spoons lead a cooking class
            A camera goes traveling
            Magic carpets get lost

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 09 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 29cf662f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Superheroes attend therapy sessions
            Turtles hold surfing competition
            Torture punishment for King Andreas
            Casino prohibits memory athletes
            Tinnitus new common disease
            Unicorns join the circus
            Destiny not allowed to decide
            Last film with Heath Ledger
            First microwave for households
            Fire-eater burns a mouth
            Transplants are prohibited
            Skyscrapers start tap dancing
            Train is delayed
            Ice cream spouts poetry
            Energy fields replace doors
            Cow gives birth to goat
            Princess refuses the coronation
            Satellites play catch with asteroids
            Giraffes start a lemonade stand
            Flying carpet gets spanked
            Wizards discover online dating
            Dinosaurs text each other from parks
            Dairy cows unionize for rights
            Comet hits volcano
            Ghost wins the lottery
            Fly eats wall
            Zombies attend therapy session
            New energy source invented
            Butterflies send text messages
            All of NY is without power
            Aliens attend comedy night
            Buffalo stamps in Africa
            Prisoner escapes
            Soup turns into sports team
            Chickens start book clubs
            Breakfast is eaten at dinner time
            Internet is twice as fast
            Party at the office
            Spider spins long
            Goldfish holds presidential debate

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 09 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 29cf662f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Gravity inverses on Tuesday
            Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
            Meditation is compulsory in school
            New viral disease AIDS recognized
            Mountain guides receive 30% more pay
            Aliens smoke cloud of magic
            Plantation burned down
            Fairies build skyscraper
            Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
            Battery half charged
            Infinity becomes finite
            Egyptian mummy dances
            Dragon gives birth to rainbow kittens
            Athlete on the rack
            Hat was eaten up
            Robot chef overtakes kitchen
            Cats unite for world domination plan
            Death of King Philip II.
            Robots bake muffins
            North Korea hands out cupcakes
            Reality TV show for plants
            2-brain man discovered
            Moonlight makes flowers dance
            Tsunami warning cancelled
            Hospital boat travels around the world
            Embassy in Korea inaugurated
            Secret island appears on Google Maps
            Hello Kitty is not a cat
            Sasquatch joins basketball team
            Triangular parking lot still empty
            Fortune cookies tell secrets
            Dreams sold in stores next week
            Frogs become fluent talkers
            Horses ride humans
            Umbrellas simulate skydiving
            Ghost hosts dinner party
            Robot chef invites over its creator
            1. Blue bean
            Big Erthquake
            Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 09 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 29cf662f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pigs win political office
            Soap is used as toothpaste
            Queen participates in the Olympic Games
            Vampires host a health food fair
            Time travel introduced in schools
            First hamster cloned
            Bicycles win gold medals
            Forest donkey bred
            First gender change
            Dragon auditions for Broadway
            Flying cars stuck in traffic jam
            Horses take ballet classes
            Pen system invented
            Library books start gossiping
            Bathtubs compete in floating races

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


