

Training 09 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 29cf662f

Recall time: 15 min

1	Foundation of the Art Society
2	Pineapple juice cheaper than water
3	Light bulb found in the ocean
4	Mermaids debate land rights
5	New natural product found in dead-nettle
6	Giraffes open comedy club
7	Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
8	Bear plays soccer
9	Smallest Shetland pony bred
10	Football World Championship is being canceled
11	Attack on Helsinki
12	Lizards start a band
13	Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
14	Dinosaurs run for office
15	Driver's license forged
16	Dream island Lockocken discovered
17	Ninja turtles conquer city
18	Queen builds pyramid
19	Lorry drives round the world
20	Pea princess cannot sleep
21	Garden gnomes hold elections
22	Time travel convenience store
23	Mirrors start telling the truth
24	Cow eats bull
25	Dragon buys convertible car
26	Tea import in Iceland
27	Alien gourmet food truck
28	Giant squirrel opens café
29	All kings meet
30	Bearded dragon shaved
31	Llamas host fashion show
32	Lorry overloaded
33	Miss elections for cafeteria dwellers
34	Mosquito mutates
35	Rooster sings opera
36	Cats organize neighborhood watch program
37	Roosters start rock band
38	Universe proven finite
39	Murder threat against a baby
40	Professional hide-and-seek championship

Training 09 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 29cf662f

Recall time: 15 min

41	Giant peach feeds a whole city
42	Erupting volcano creates beach
43	Magic carpets found in garage
44	Bookworms climb libraries for exercise
45	Grandma completes marathon
46	Birds hold singing contest
47	Snowmen deliver mail
48	Election of the dog board
49	Blue whale is becoming extinct
50	Emperor Waldemar surrenders
51	Carpet flew away
52	Pyramid scheme works
53	Dinosaur spotted in park
54	World race olympic discipline
55	Eczema stops itching
56	World's first scent factory closes
57	Inmates escape home
58	Copy machine prints original
59	Teddy bear laughs evilly
60	Mohammed moves into the mountains
61	Clouds organize a concert
62	Extension of the English Garden
63	Dogs have nine lives
64	Cats run the city
65	Shot put championship
66	Unicorn sneezes glitter
67	Crocodiles play a big role
68	Oscar Schneider turns 80
69	New hotel in New York
70	Ghosts hold a talent show
71	Sensational discovery: Ice floats on top!
72	Chocolate rivers run dry
73	One million poems written
74	King Oliver in Castle Wolfsbrunn
75	Penguins learn to moonwalk
76	Cacti write poetry
77	Plants sing in harmony
78	Talking spoons lead a cooking class
79	A camera goes traveling
80	Magic carpets get lost

Training 09 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 29cf662f

Recall time: 15 min

81	Superheroes attend therapy sessions
82	Turtles hold surfing competition
83	Torture punishment for King Andreas
84	Casino prohibits memory athletes
85	Tinnitus new common disease
86	Unicorns join the circus
87	Destiny not allowed to decide
88	Last film with Heath Ledger
89	First microwave for households
90	Fire-eater burns a mouth
91	Transplants are prohibited
92	Skyscrapers start tap dancing
93	Train is delayed
94	Ice cream spouts poetry
95	Energy fields replace doors
96	Cow gives birth to goat
97	Princess refuses the coronation
98	Satellites play catch with asteroids
99	Giraffes start a lemonade stand
100	Flying carpet gets spanked
101	Wizards discover online dating
102	Dinosaurs text each other from parks
103	Dairy cows unionize for rights
104	Comet hits volcano
105	Ghost wins the lottery
106	Fly eats wall
107	Zombies attend therapy session
108	New energy source invented
109	Butterflies send text messages
110	All of NY is without power
111	Aliens attend comedy night
112	Buffalo stamps in Africa
113	Prisoner escapes
114	Soup turns into sports team
115	Chickens start book clubs
116	Breakfast is eaten at dinner time
117	Internet is twice as fast
118	Party at the office
119	Spider spins long
120	Goldfish holds presidential debate

Training 09 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 29cf662f

Recall time: 15 min

121	Gravity inverses on Tuesday
122	Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
123	Meditation is compulsory in school
124	New viral disease AIDS recognized
125	Mountain guides receive 30% more pay
126	Aliens smoke cloud of magic
127	Plantation burned down
128	Fairies build skyscraper
129	Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
130	Battery half charged
131	Infinity becomes finite
132	Egyptian mummy dances
133	Dragon gives birth to rainbow kittens
134	Athlete on the rack
135	Hat was eaten up
136	Robot chef overtakes kitchen
137	Cats unite for world domination plan
138	Death of King Philip II.
139	Robots bake muffins
140	North Korea hands out cupcakes
141	Reality TV show for plants
142	2-brain man discovered
143	Moonlight makes flowers dance
144	Tsunami warning cancelled
145	Hospital boat travels around the world
146	Embassy in Korea inaugurated
147	Secret island appears on Google Maps
148	Hello Kitty is not a cat
149	Sasquatch joins basketball team
150	Triangular parking lot still empty
151	Fortune cookies tell secrets
152	Dreams sold in stores next week
153	Frogs become fluent talkers
154	Horses ride humans
155	Umbrellas simulate skydiving
156	Ghost hosts dinner party
157	Robot chef invites over its creator
158	1. Blue bean
159	Big Erthquake
160	Invisibility cloaks become fashion statement

Training 09 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 29cf662f

Recall time: 15 min

161	Pigs win political office
162	Soap is used as toothpaste
163	Queen participates in the Olympic Games
164	Vampires host a health food fair
165	Time travel introduced in schools
166	First hamster cloned
167	Bicycles win gold medals
168	Forest donkey bred
169	First gender change
170	Dragon auditions for Broadway
171	Flying cars stuck in traffic jam
172	Horses take ballet classes
173	Pen system invented
174	Library books start gossiping
175	Bathtubs compete in floating races